

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1331

TO BE ANSWERED ON 25TH JULY, 2022


ATMANIRBHAR BHARAT ROJGAR YOJANA IN MAHARASHTRA


1331.  SHRIMATI NAVNEET RAVI RANA:


 Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:


(a) the number of beneficiaries under the Atmanirbhar Bharat Rojgar

Yojana especially in Maharashtra; and


(b) the details of funds allocated, sanctioned and released under the

Atmanirbhar Bharat Rojgar Yojana in the country especially in my

Amravati Parliamentary Constituency?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

(SHRI RAMESWAR TELI)


(a) to (b): Under Aatmanirbhar Bharat Rojgar Yojana (ABRY), till

10.07.2022, benefits have been provided to 59.53 lakh beneficiaries in the country out of which 9.64 lakh beneficiaries are from the State of

Maharashtra.

There is no specific State-wise/ District-wise allocation of funds under the scheme. During the financial year 2022-23, an amount of Rs. 6400

crore has been allocated under the scheme. Since inception of scheme, an amount of Rs. 5887.13 crore has been disbursed out of which benefit of Rs. 5.77 crore have been provided to 4711 beneficiaries of Amravati

District till 10.07.2022.
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